

BID TALLY SHEET				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
DATE 04-12-2022 at 2:00 PM Bell Ave Sewer & Road Repairs 3315003 Borough of Raritan Somerset				Underground Utilities Corp. 711 Commerce Road Linden 07036		Lima Charlie Construction 649 Mattison Avenue, Suite 102 Asbury Park, NJ07712	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Police Traffic Directors	350	Man-Hrs	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00
2	Traffic Cones	80	Units	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
3	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	12	Units	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
4	Safety Drums	10	Units	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
5	Construction Signs	64	SF	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$64.00
6	VIDEO INSPECTION & CLEANING SANITARY SEWER L	1,714	LF	\$8.00	\$13,712.00	\$5.00	\$8,570.00
6A	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$32,213.00	\$32,213.00
7	Remove & Replace 8" Sanitary Sewer Main with 8" SDR 35 PVC (up to 8' deep)	581	LF	\$277.00	\$160,937.00	\$450.00	\$261,450.00
8	Remove & Replace 12" Storm Sewer with 12" RCP Class V (Up to 5' Deep)	155	LF	\$120.00	\$18,600.00	\$350.00	\$54,250.00
9	Remove & Replace 15" Storm Sewer with 15" RCP Class V (Up to 5' Deep)	32	LF	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00
10	Remove & Replace 8" Sanitary Sewer with 8" DIP (Below Exist Box Culvert, Price Includes 2 PVC - DIP Couplings)	10	LF	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
11	Sanitary Service Lateral Connection (Connect exist Lateral to New Sewer Main)	18	Units	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
12	Milling, 2" Average Thickness	2,139	SY	\$6.00	\$12,834.00	\$15.00	\$32,085.00
13	Road Excavation, Unclassified 10" thick (If & Where Directed)	1,104	SY	\$40.00	\$44,160.00	\$15.00	\$16,560.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" thick (If & Where Directed)	1,104	Gallons	\$11.00	\$12,144.00	\$10.00	\$11,040.00
15	Tack Coat	255	Tons	\$6.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.00	\$255.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course , 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	357	Tons	\$110.00	\$39,270.00	\$150.00	\$53,550.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Levelling Course , Thickness Varies (If & Where Directed)	40	Tons	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course , 2" Thick	298	Unit	\$150.00	\$44,700.00	\$250.00	\$74,500.00
19	Replace 14'L x 30"W Speed Hump, Price to include Signage (2 per Speed Hump) & Striping	2	LF	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
20	Traffic Striping, Long-life Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
21	Traffic Striping, Long-life Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	280	LF	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.50	\$2,100.00
22	Traffic Striping, Long-life Thermoplastic, 24" Wide	18	LF	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
Base Bid Amount				\$477,474.00		\$631,079.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
A-1	Remove Existing 5' wide x 6' deep Concrete Box Culvert	50	LF	400	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
A-2	Install 36" RCP Storm Sewer Class V	50	LF	400	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
A-3	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	40	LF	40	\$1,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
A-4	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	10	SY	150	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
A-5	Asphalt Driveway Restoration	5	SY	100	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
Alternate Bid Amount				\$43,600.00		\$33,600.00	
Combined Bid Amount				\$521,074.00		\$664,679.00	